documents in original and a set of Xerox copies (Self-attested) for the interview on 19-12-2025 at 

11:00 am. Candidates should report to the venue 30 minutes before the scheduled time for scrutiny 

of documents. 

• Consolidated monthly remuneration: Rs. 25000/- (twenty-five thousand only). Terms and 

Conditions / Instructions: 

1. The engagement is specific to the Community Radio Station and shall not confer any right whatsoever 
on the person engaged to claim continuation or otherwise. 

2. All relevant information / Updates/ Addendum/ Corrigendum shall be uploaded on University website